

2

Office of the Principal NAMRUP COLLEGE লামৰূপ মহাবিদ্যালয় P.O. Parbatpur, Dist.Dibrugarh, Assam, PIN-786623

(Estd. 1973) NAAC Re-accredited (B-Grade; CGPA-2.27)

Ref. No._

Date 22-01-2021

NOTICE

It is to inform all the students who have not submitted filledup Girls' Hostel admission form of Namrup College are directed to submit the same on or before **29-01-2021** during office hours.

It is also informed to the interested students who wish to stay in Namrup College Girls' Hostel to collect the Hostel admission form and submit the same on or before the aforesaid date.

The rules & regulations will be available at the time of admission.

22/01/21

(Bimal Ch. Gogoi) Principal i/c ...Namrup College Principal i/c Namrup College